ROCKY RIVER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT Office of the Superintendent of Schools

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Thursday, October 13, 2010 Immediately Following The Committee-of-the-Whole Meeting Curriculum Library 21600 Center Ridge Road Rocky River, OH 44116

AGENDA

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call

3. Adoption of Agenda

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Rocky River City School District that it hereby adopts this Agenda, including any addendum attached hereto, for its Special Meeting of the Board of Education, October 13, 2010.

4. Resolution to Approve the Stone Lab Overnight Fieldtrip for Grade 6 Students; the High School Cheerleading Competition Overnight Trip; and the Camp Fitch Overnight Fieldtrip for Grade 4 Students

BE IT RESOLVED that the Rocky River Board of Education hereby authorizes the Superintendent to approve the application for the Stone Lab Overnight Fieldtrip for Grade 6 Students on October 13-14, 2010; the High School Cheerleading Competition Overnight Trip on November 13-14, 2010; and the Camp Fitch Overnight Fieldtrip for Grade 4 Students on November 15-17, 2010 per Policy 2340 – Field and Other District-Sponsored Trips.

5. Resolution To Adjourn

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Rocky River City School District that it hereby adjourn.